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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 20th round, Match #154

Friday, 07.03.2025, 15:30, Kolos, Kovalivka. 18°C. Spectators: 459

«Kolos» Kovalivka

0 : 1

«Olexandriya» Oleksandriia

31 Pakholiuk Ivan
9 Tsurikov Andriy
5 Bondarenko Valerii (C)
16 Krasniqi Ilir
32 Kozik Eduard
7 Demchenko Oleksandr
20 Gagnidze Nika
19 Alefirenko Danyil
99 Rrapaj Arinaldo
33 Tretiakov Maksym
11 Bolivar

Substitutes
1 Horokh Valentyn
23 Mysak Roman
81 Popravka Yehor
4 Shershen Vladyslav
88 Boiko Andrii
48 Kryvoruchko Oleh
55 Telles
80 Bezruchuk Oleksii
47 Denysenko Daniil
70 Kuzyk Roman
22 Kovtaliuk Mykola

Coach
Pozdieiev Oleksandr

44 Yermakov Heorhii
5 Kaliuzhnyi Ivan
9 Filippov Oleksandr
15 Myshnov Dmytro
19 Shepelev Volodymyr
22 Skorko Danil
24 Martyniuk Oleksandr
26 Campos
27 Tedi Cara
31 Shabanov Artem (C)
33 Bezerra

Substitutes
1 Dolhyi Viktor
10 Kulakov Andrii
16 Theo Ndika
18 Loginov Sergii
20 Vashchenko Daniil
30 Kopyna Yurii
40 Chernysh Dmytro
49 Mateus
59 Kozak Artem
72 Makarenko Nazar

Coach
Rotan Ruslan

Referee:
Shandor Oleksandr
Assistant 1:
Matiash Viktor
Assistant 2:
Nyzhnyk Viktor
4th Official:
Stashuk Ihor
Referee Observer:
Zadiran Serhii

VAR Referee:
Kovalenko Andrii
VAR Referee Assistant:
Vysotskyi Volodymyr
VAR Referee Observer:
Yarmenchuk Ihor
Delegate:
Kadenko Oleksandr
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 20th round, Match #154
Friday, 07.03.2025, 15:30, Kolos, Kovalivka. 18°C. Spectators: 459

«Kolos» Kovalivka 0 : 1 «Olexandriya» Oleksandriia
9 Tsurikov Andriy 36'

42' 19 Shepelev Volodymyr

99 Rrapaj Arinaldo
22 Kovtaliuk Mykola 66'

74' 15 Myshnov Dmytro
59 Kozak Artem

33 Tretiakov Maksym
70 Kuzyk Roman 77'

79' 9 Filippov Oleksandr
10 Kulakov Andrii

79' 22 Skorko Danil
30 Kopyna Yurii

79' 27 Tedi Cara
49 Mateus

32 Kozik Eduard
81 Popravka Yehor 86'

89' 19 Shepelev Volodymyr
20 Vashchenko Daniil

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


